## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stefanski to Engrossed House Bill No. 564 by Representative Schexnayder

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 4, after "supplements;" insert "to provide for the duties of the Gaming
  Control Board; to provide for licensed sports wagering operators;"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 9, delete "division" and insert "<u>Gaming Control Board</u>"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 7 On page 1, at the end of line 10 delete "official gaming" and at the beginning of line 11
- 8 delete "establishment" and insert "<u>licensed sports wagering operator</u>"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 1, at the end of line 15, delete "official gaming establishment" and insert "<u>licensed</u>
   <u>sports wagering operator</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 16, delete "division" and insert "Gaming Control Board"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 17, delete "official gaming establishment" and insert "<u>licensed sports</u>
   <u>wagering operator</u>"